to defray the expense thereof, have 
been done in due manner, form and 
time, and further 

Resolved, That the City Controller 
be directed to prepare appropriate 
Special Assessment Bonds Nos. 18787- 
18790, both inclusive, dated August 
1st, 1927, in the total sum of Three 
Hundred Twenty-six Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty-nine and 36-100 
($326,749.36) Dollars, bearing interest 
at the rate of 4 1-2 per cent per an­ 
num payable as provided by the Re­ 
vised Charter of the City of Detroit 
and to deliver the same, or in case 
of sale thereof, the proceeds there­ 
from as the said contractors may re­